1.

Dan Shumaker
Lee Steelgrave
Steve Park

Jared Nielsen

Jim Bieleniewicz

® N o v A W DN

Murray Nelson

10. George Banach 6/29/2019
11. Steve Oliva 2/3/2018 Arizona Biltmore Golf Club (Links Course)
12. Dave Dean 11/27/2010 Pointe Golf Club on Lookout Mountain
13. Dave Lewis 5/10/2008 Gold Canyon (Sidewinder Course)
14. Dave Dean 6/23/2007 Legacy Golf Course Hole #15 -
15. Manny Verdugo 5/14/2005 Western Skies Golf Club

SGL Current "Hole in One" Players

Hole in One Pool:

$818.00

6/24/2023
Amy Arnold  9/5/2022
8/6/2022
6/18/2022
4/23/2022

5/1/2021
1/30/2021
Steve Hulka 11/14/2020

Past winners of the SGL Hole in One Pool

Bo Montgomery 2/19/2022 Bear Creek (Bear Course)

Sewailo Golf Club

Coldwater Golf Club

Orange Tree Golf Resort

WeKoPa Golf Club (Saguaro)

Lookout Mountain Golf Club

Copper Canyon (Lake/Mountain)

Tuscany Falls (West Course)

Wildfire Golf Club (Faldo Course)

Los Caballeros Golf Club  Hole #12 - 139 Yards using a Pitching Wedge
Hole #15 - 96 Yards using a Approach wedge

Hole #5 - 134 Yards using a 7-iron
Hole #9 - 94 Yards using a 56 degree wedge
Hole #16 - 143 Yards using a 9-iron

174 Yards using a 6-iron

Hole #9 - 92 Yards using a 9 iron

155 Yards using a 7 iron

Total Paid Players to Date:

126

Amount Won $ 435.00

Hole #8 - 144 Yards using a 7-iron  Amount Won $ 710.00

Hole #15 - 160 Yards using a 5-hybrid Amount Won $ 680.00

Hole #4 - 120 Yards using a 9 iron  Amount Won $ 298.00

Amount Won $ 425.00

Hole #11 - 152 Yards using a 9 iron Amount Won $ 595.00

Amount Won $ 355.00
Amount Won $ 405.00

Amount Won $ 570.00

Amount Won $ 360.00

Hole #14 (L#5) - 161 Yards using a 6-iron Amount Won $ 535.00

Amount Won $ 470.00

Hole #17 - 143 Yards using a 7 iron  Amount Won $ 625.00

Hole #8 - 129 Yards using a 9 iron Amount Won $ 1,415.00
Amount Won $ 441.00

Player

Kyle Voda

Robert Behrens
David Gramza
Steve Katz

John Namovicz
Kenneth Johnston
Edward Salanga
Wiley Davis
Rigoverto Alvarado
Bryan Nelson
Steve Park

Matt Brasseur
Shaun Wilson
Martin Henner
Amy Arnold
Gareth Broudy
George Banach
Michael Broudy
Elmer Schmidt
Benjamin Goodwin

Lee Steelgrave

Sunday, November 2, 2025

Date Paid

7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023

Player

Joseph Pilewicz
Dan Gallegos
Robert Owen
Dave Dean
Scott Barnes
Paul Choe
Sean Phillips
Frank Vutrano
June Vutrano
JR Blaszek
Anthony Carson
Garry Swanner
Curtis Kloc
Tom Hegna
John Sandweg
Kimberly Hamm
Richard Carroll
Chris Kabat
Stephen Oliva
John Wilhelm
Todd Miller

Date Paid

7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023
7/8/2023

Player

Brad Gwilliam
William McKiegan
Justin Szela
Darnell Jones

Bo Montgomery
Virgilio Salanga
Jeffrey Coughran
Richard Pilewicz
Mike Crum

Kevin Hudspeth
Daniel Shumaker
Mike Marsolek
Rick Chrzanowski
Greg Ahlberg
Richard Gramolini
Larry Reeves
Matthew Skinner
Bradley Walker
Angel Reynoso
Wayne Fox

Brian Davenport
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Date Paid

7/8/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/15/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/22/2023
7/29/2023
7/29/2023
7/29/2023
7/29/2023

8/5/2023



Player

Joe Brechun
Lovell Robinson
Nathan McCutcheon
Derek Oldham
Terry Donnelly
Stephen Gallegos
Nate Scott

Joe Galli

Sean Esway
Christopher Rozenwaser
Greg Pace

Adam Dizes
Randy Figueroa
Randall Ross
Matt Deaton
Richard Powers
Derek Schwertley
Robert Cluff
Brien Byers

Marc Caporrimo
Gregory Hileman
Jeff Thursam
Tyler Thursam
Steve Baker
Oscar Delgado
Scott Wentz

Jim Dragon

Val LeChuga
Jeffrey Johnston
Alan Nicholas
Jim Milton
Brandon Robles
Ken Slagle
Hiroko Kobayashi
Jerell Duffin
Kenneth Wollschleger
Hector Diaz

Ted Anderson
Jim Bieleniewicz
Mario Ramirez
Caleb Walker

Eric Marshall

Ben Greer
Benjamin Christian
Tim Borgwardt
Gunnar Hardwick

James Parker

Sunday, November 2, 2025

Date Paid

8/5/2023
8/5/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/12/2023
8/18/2023
8/18/2023
8/19/2023
8/19/2023
8/26/2023
8/26/2023
9/2/2023
9/16/2023
9/16/2023
9/16/2023
9/16/2023
9/16/2023
9/16/2023
9/30/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/25/2023
11/25/2023
11/25/2023
11/25/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
1/6/2024
1/13/2024
1/27/2024
2/17/2024
2/24/2024
3/2/2024
3/2/2024
3/23/2024
5/18/2024
6/1/2024
7/6/2024
8/10/2024
8/17/2024
8/31/2024
9/7/2024
9/21/2024
11/9/2024

Player

Jandy Johnson
Robert Johnson
Kenneth Baca
Darren Kennon
Bradley Silcox
Mark Klein
James Holbert
Dave Staley
Matthew Staley
Anthony Uribe
Sean Trigg
Gregory Cooke
Dan Wagerman
Jason Fairchild
Richard Duffy
Gregg Linnebur

Date Paid

11/16/2024
11/16/2024
11/23/2024
12/21/2024
2/1/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
6/7/2025
6/21/2025
7/26/2025
8/23/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/20/2025

Player
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Date Paid



