



SGL Current "Hole in One" Players

Hole in One Pool: \$818.00

Total Paid Players to Date: 126

Past winners of the SGL Hole in One Pool

1. Dan Shumaker 6/24/2023 Los Caballeros Golf Club Hole #12 - 139 Yards using a Pitching Wedge Amount Won \$ 570.00
2. Amy Arnold 9/5/2022 Sewailo Golf Club Hole #15 - 96 Yards using a Approach wedge Amount Won \$ 355.00
3. Lee Steelgrave 8/6/2022 WeKoPa Golf Club (Saguaro) Hole #5 - 134 Yards using a 7-iron Amount Won \$ 405.00
4. Steve Park 6/18/2022 Lookout Mountain Golf Club Hole #9 - 94 Yards using a 56 degree wedge Amount Won \$ 360.00
5. Jared Nielsen 4/23/2022 Coldwater Golf Club Hole #16 - 143 Yards using a 9-iron Amount Won \$ 435.00
6. Bo Montgomery 2/19/2022 Bear Creek (Bear Course) Hole #8 - 144 Yards using a 7-iron Amount Won \$ 710.00
7. Jim Bieleniewicz 5/1/2021 Copper Canyon (Lake/Mountain) Hole #14 (L#5) - 161 Yards using a 6-iron Amount Won \$ 535.00
8. Murray Nelson 1/30/2021 Tuscany Falls (West Course) Hole #12 - 174 Yards using a 6-iron Amount Won \$ 470.00
9. Steve Hulka 11/14/2020 Orange Tree Golf Resort Hole #15 - 160 Yards using a 5-hybrid Amount Won \$ 680.00
10. George Banach 6/29/2019 Wildfire Golf Club (Faldo Course) Hole #17 - 143 Yards using a 7 iron Amount Won \$ 625.00
11. Steve Oliva 2/3/2018 Arizona Biltmore Golf Club (Links Course) Hole #8 - 129 Yards using a 9 iron Amount Won \$ 1,415.00
12. Dave Dean 11/27/2010 Pointe Golf Club on Lookout Mountain Hole #9 - 92 Yards using a 9 iron Amount Won \$ 441.00
13. Dave Lewis 5/10/2008 Gold Canyon (Sidewinder Course) Hole #4 - 120 Yards using a 9 iron Amount Won \$ 298.00
14. Dave Dean 6/23/2007 Legacy Golf Course Hole #15 - 155 Yards using a 7 iron Amount Won \$ 425.00
15. Manny Verdugo 5/14/2005 Western Skies Golf Club Hole #11 - 152 Yards using a 9 iron Amount Won \$ 595.00

Player	Date Paid	Player	Date Paid	Player	Date Paid
Kyle Voda	7/1/2023	Joseph Pilewicz	7/1/2023	Brad Gwilliam	7/8/2023
Robert Behrens	7/1/2023	Dan Gallegos	7/1/2023	William McKiegan	7/15/2023
David Gramza	7/1/2023	Robert Owen	7/1/2023	Justin Szela	7/15/2023
Steve Katz	7/1/2023	Dave Dean	7/1/2023	Darnell Jones	7/15/2023
John Namovicz	7/1/2023	Scott Barnes	7/1/2023	Bo Montgomery	7/15/2023
Kenneth Johnston	7/1/2023	Paul Choe	7/1/2023	Virgilio Salanga	7/15/2023
Edward Salanga	7/1/2023	Sean Phillips	7/8/2023	Jeffrey Coughran	7/15/2023
Wiley Davis	7/1/2023	Frank Vutrano	7/8/2023	Richard Pilewicz	7/15/2023
Rigovertto Alvarado	7/1/2023	June Vutrano	7/8/2023	Mike Crum	7/15/2023
Bryan Nelson	7/1/2023	JR Blaszek	7/8/2023	Kevin Hudspeth	7/22/2023
Steve Park	7/1/2023	Anthony Carson	7/8/2023	Daniel Shumaker	7/22/2023
Matt Brasseur	7/1/2023	Garry Swanner	7/8/2023	Mike Marsolek	7/22/2023
Shaun Wilson	7/1/2023	Curtis Kloc	7/8/2023	Rick Chrzanowski	7/22/2023
Martin Henner	7/1/2023	Tom Hegna	7/8/2023	Greg Ahlberg	7/22/2023
Amy Arnold	7/1/2023	John Sandweg	7/8/2023	Richard Gramolini	7/22/2023
Gareth Broudy	7/1/2023	Kimberly Hamm	7/8/2023	Larry Reeves	7/22/2023
George Banach	7/1/2023	Richard Carroll	7/8/2023	Matthew Skinner	7/29/2023
Michael Broudy	7/1/2023	Chris Kabat	7/8/2023	Bradley Walker	7/29/2023
Elmer Schmidt	7/1/2023	Stephen Oliva	7/8/2023	Angel Reynoso	7/29/2023
Benjamin Goodwin	7/1/2023	John Wilhelm	7/8/2023	Wayne Fox	7/29/2023
Lee Steelgrave	7/1/2023	Todd Miller	7/8/2023	Brian Davenport	8/5/2023

Player	Date Paid	Player	Date Paid	Player	Date Paid
Joe Brechun	8/5/2023	Jandy Johnson	11/16/2024		
Lovell Robinson	8/5/2023	Robert Johnson	11/16/2024		
Nathan McCutcheon	8/12/2023	Kenneth Baca	11/23/2024		
Derek Oldham	8/12/2023	Darren Kennon	12/21/2024		
Terry Donnelly	8/12/2023	Bradley Silcox	2/1/2025		
Stephen Gallegos	8/18/2023	Mark Klein	5/10/2025		
Nate Scott	8/18/2023	James Holbert	5/10/2025		
Joe Galli	8/19/2023	Dave Staley	5/17/2025		
Sean Esway	8/19/2023	Matthew Staley	5/17/2025		
Christopher Rozenwaser	8/26/2023	Anthony Uribe	6/7/2025		
Greg Pace	8/26/2023	Sean Trigg	6/21/2025		
Adam Dizes	9/2/2023	Gregory Cooke	7/26/2025		
Randy Figueroa	9/16/2023	Dan Wagerman	8/23/2025		
Randall Ross	9/16/2023	Jason Fairchild	9/13/2025		
Matt Deaton	9/16/2023	Richard Duffy	9/13/2025		
Richard Powers	9/16/2023	Gregg Linnebur	9/20/2025		
Derek Schwertley	9/16/2023				
Robert Cluff	9/16/2023				
Brien Byers	9/30/2023				
Marc Caporrimo	10/28/2023				
Gregory Hileman	10/28/2023				
Jeff Thursam	11/11/2023				
Tyler Thursam	11/11/2023				
Steve Baker	11/11/2023				
Oscar Delgado	11/25/2023				
Scott Wentz	11/25/2023				
Jim Dragon	11/25/2023				
Val LeChuga	11/25/2023				
Jeffrey Johnston	12/2/2023				
Alan Nicholas	12/2/2023				
Jim Milton	1/6/2024				
Brandon Robles	1/13/2024				
Ken Slagle	1/27/2024				
Hiroko Kobayashi	2/17/2024				
Jerell Duffin	2/24/2024				
Kenneth Wollschleger	3/2/2024				
Hector Diaz	3/2/2024				
Ted Anderson	3/23/2024				
Jim Bieleniewicz	5/18/2024				
Mario Ramirez	6/1/2024				
Caleb Walker	7/6/2024				
Eric Marshall	8/10/2024				
Ben Greer	8/17/2024				
Benjamin Christian	8/31/2024				
Tim Borgwardt	9/7/2024				
Gunnar Hardwick	9/21/2024				
James Parker	11/9/2024				